Surface Mount and Thru-Hole Inductors
Low Profile, High Current IHLP® Inductors
Features
�  Shielded Construction
�  Lowest DCR/µH, in This Package Size
�  Handles High Transient Current Spikes without Saturation
�  Ultra Low Buss Noise, Due to Complete Construction
�  Operating Temperature: –55°C to +125°C
�  Tolerance: 20%
�  Mfr.’s Type Ending in 01 Is Original Series, the Difference Between 01
and 11 Series Is the Core Material Blend
�  11 Series Feature: Lower Operating Frequency, Lower DCR, Lower
Saturation Current and Ability to Offer Higher Inductance Values
Applications
�  PDA/Notebook/Desktop/Server Applications
�  High Current POL Converters
�  Low Profile, High Current Power Supplies
�  Battery Powered Devices
�  DC/DC Converters in Distributed Power Systems
�  DC/DC Converter for Field Programmable Gate Array (FPGA)
IHLP1616
IHLP2020
IHLP2525
IHLP3232
IHLP5050
Molded Inductors
Epoxy molded construction provides superior moisture protection. Wide inductance range in a small package. IMS-5 offers
electromagnetic shielding. Encapsulant: Epoxy. Standard Terminals: IM-2, 24 AWG; IM-4 and IMS-5, 22 AWG tinned copper.
�  Wide Inductance Range in Small Package
�  Precision Performance, Excellent Reliability, Sturdy
Construction
�  Epoxy Molded Construction Provides Superior
Moisture Protection
�  Flame Retardant Coating
IHA High Current Axial-Lead Filter Inductors
Environmental Specifications. Inductance: Measured at 1 V with no DC current. Current Rating: Maximum continuous
operating current (DC or RMS) based on 50°C temperature rise. Dielectric Rating: 2500 VRMS, 60 Hz, applied for one
minute between winding and outer circumference to within 0.250" (6.35 mm) of the insulation sleeve edge. Operating
Temperature: –55°C to +125°C (no load). –55°C to +75°C (at full rated current). Tolerance: 10%.
Mechanical Specifications. Winding: Layered solenoid type. Wire: Solid soft copper. Terminals: Tinned copper leads.
Encapsulant: Polyolefin tubing. Core Material: Ferrite.
�  Printed Circuit Mounting
�  Pre-Tinned Leads
�  Low Cost Construction
�  Protected By Polyolefin Tubing — Flame Retardant UL Type VW-1 Per MIL-I-23053/5, Class 3 Requirements
Stock
No.
Mfr.’s
Type
Ind.
(µH)
Current
(A)
Body
Width
A Max.
In. (mm)
Body
Length
B Max.
In. (mm)
Lead Dia.
C ±0.002"
(±0.050 mm)
EACH
1-24 25-99
70201415 IHA102EB 100 2.1 0.475 (12.07) 0.800 (20.32) 0.032 (0.813) 2.43 2.27
70201897 IHA104EB 500 1.6 0.550 (13.97) 1.050 (26.67) 0.032 (0.813) 2.45 2.23
70201118 IHA105EB 1000 1.4 0.550 (13.97) 1.175 (29.85) 0.032 (0.813) 3.08 2.89
70201876 IHA202EB 50 3.1 0.500 (12.70) 0.800 (20.32) 0.032 (0.813) 2.45 2.29
70201416 IHA203EB 100 2.7 0.500 (12.70) 0.920 (23.37) 0.032 (0.813) 2.38 2.02
70201417 IHA303EB 27 4.8 0.550 (13.97) 0.800 (20.32) 0.032 (0.813) 2.50 2.34
70205368 IHA305EB 100 4.2 0.550 (13.97) 1.175 (29.85) 0.032 (0.813) 1.90 1.76
RoHSRoHS
RoHS
70205432 IHLP2020BZER5R6M01 5.6 113.00 112.00 2.50 4.50 2.35 1.90
70205430 IHLP2020BZER100M01 10 184.00 194.00 2.30 4.00 2.35 1.90
70205431 IHLP2020BZER100M11 10 169.30 182.80 2.20 2.00 2.35 1.90
70205434 IHLP2020CZER1R0M11 1 10.00 11.00 10.00 6.50 2.27 1.84
70205436 IHLP2020CZER4R7M11 4.7 54.00 60.00 4.50 5.20 2.27 1.84
70205437 IHLP2020CZER5R6M11 5.6 63.00 70.60 4.25 3.50 2.27 1.84
70205433 IHLP2020CZER100M11 10 122.10 131.90 2.75 2.25 2.27 1.84
70205435 IHLP2020CZER220M11 22 260.00 270.00 1.90 1.70 2.27 1.84
70201788 IHLP5050EZER2R2M01 2.2 4.60 5.50 20.00 32.00 4.03 3.58
70201789 IHLP5050EZER3R3M01 3.3 7.70 9.20 15.00 32.00 5.81 4.19
70201702 IHLP5050EZER6R8M01 6.8 15.40 18.50 11.00 21.00 5.58 4.69
H
70231610 IHLP3232CZER1R0M01 1 7.80 8.35 13.70 29.00 1.45 1.19
70231611 IHLP3232CZER2R2M01 2.2 19.00 20.30 9.00 21.00 1.45 1.19
70231612 IHLP3232CZER4R7M01 4.7 32.00 34.20 6.60 10.50 1.45 1.19
70231613 IHLP3232CZER100M01 10 66.50 71.20 4.70 8.20 1.45 1.19
70231614 IHLP3232CZER1R0M11 1 6.07 6.49 16.00 14.80 1.45 1.19
70231615 IHLP3232CZER2R2M11 2.2 13.70 14.70 10.40 10.40 1.45 1.19
70231616 IHLP3232CZER4R7M11 4.7 26.70 28.60 7.60 5.40 1.45 1.19
70231617 IHLP3232CZER100M11 10 51.50 55.10 5.30 3.80 1.45 1.19
70231618 IHLP3232CZER220M11 22 123.00 132.00 3.60 2.80 2.51 2.03
70231619 IHLP3232DZER1R0M01 1 5.40 5.78 18.00 24.00 1.47 1.19
70231620 IHLP3232DZER2R2M01 2.2 12.80 13.70 10.50 23.00 1.51 1.22
70231621 IHLP3232DZER4R7M01 4.7 29.90 32.00 7.50 18.70 1.51 1.22
70231622 IHLP3232DZER100M01 10 56.00 59.90 5.20 9.00 1.51 1.22
70231623 IHLP3232DZER1R0M11 1 4.33 4.63 18.20 12.00 1.47 1.19
70231624 IHLP3232DZER2R2M11 2.2 8.80 9.41 14.50 10.20 1.51 1.22
70231625 IHLP3232DZER4R7M11 4.7 21.10 22.60 8.00 8.70 1.51 1.22
70231626 IHLP3232DZER100M11 10 48.40 51.80 5.40 6.40 1.51 1.22
70231627 IHLP3232DZER220M11 22 88.00 94.20 4.30 3.30 1.73 1.40
Mfr.’s
Type Tol. A B C D
IM-2 Max. 0.150 (2.67) 0.260 (6.60) 1.626 (41.30) 0.0215 (0.546)
Min. 0.085 (2.16) 0.240 (6.10) 1.250 (31.75) 0.0185 (0.470)
IM-4 Max. 0.165 (4.19) 0.385 (9.78) 1.625 (41.28) 0.0270 (0.686)
Min. 0.145 (3.68) 0.365 (9.27) 1.250 (31.75) 0.0230 (0.584)
IM-5 — 0.162 ±0.010 0.410 ±0.020 1.438 ±0.1881 0.0250 ±0.002
70201779 IHLP2525CZERR20M01 0.2 2.40 3.00 24.00 41.00 1.48 1.16
70201907 IHLP2525CZERR47M01 0.47 4.00 4.20 17.50 26.00 1.48 1.16
70201780 IHLP2525CZERR68M01 0.68 5.00 5.50 15.50 25.00 1.48 1.16
70201775 IHLP2525CZER1R0M01 1 9.00 10.00 11.00 22.00 1.48 1.16
70201776 IHLP2525CZER1R5M01 1.5 14.00 15.00 9.00 18.00 1.13 1.04
70201743 IHLP2525CZER2R2M01 2.2 18.00 20.00 8.00 14.00 1.48 1.16
70201777 IHLP2525CZER3R3M01 3.3 28.00 30.00 6.00 13.50 1.48 1.16
IHLP2525 (Continued)
BC
Typ.
A Dia.
D
Dia.
1.25 (31.75)
Min. Typ.
B
Max. 0.125
(3.18)
A Max. C Typ.
Stock
No.
Mfr.’s
Type
Ind.
.25 V, 0 A
(µH)
DCR
Typ.
25°C
(mΩ)
DCR
Max.
25°C
(mΩ)
Heat Rating
Current
DC Typ.
(A)
Saturation
Current
DC Typ.
(A)
EACH
1-49 50-99
70201586 IHLP2525CZER4R7M01 4.7 37.00 40.00 5.50 10.00 1.48 1.16
70201778 IHLP2525CZER6R8M01 6.8 54.00 60.00 4.50 8.00 1.64 1.38
70201908 IHLP2525CZER100M01 10 102.00 105.00 3.00 7.00 1.64 1.38
IHLPXXXX H
AB 1.2
BX 2.0
CZ 3.0
DZ 4.0
EZ 5.0
Dimensions — mm
Stock
No.
Mfr.’s
Type
Ind.
(µH)
Tol.
(%)
Current
DC mA Core
EACH
1-49 50-99
70201900 IM02EB2R2K 2.2 10 395 Iron .74 .62
70201123 IM02EB8R2K 8.2 10 155 Iron .59 .56
70201112 IM02ER100K 10 10 130 Iron .77 .64
70201903 IM02EB331K 330 10 45 Ferrite 1.25 —
70201904 IM02EB471K 470 10 42 Ferrite 1.25 1.17
70201905 IM04EB100K 10 10 290 Iron .94 .78
70201424 IM04EB101J 100 5 133 Iron .88 .80
70201114 IMS05EB220K 22 10 290 Ferrite 1.49 1.08
22
1846 INDUCTORS & BEADS
TE
ST
&
 M
EA
SU
RE
M
EN
T
IN
D
EX
IN
TE
RC
O
N
N
EC
T
EN
CL
O
SU
RE
S
PO
W
ER
A
U
TO
M
A
TI
O
N
&
CO
N
TR
O
L
O
PT
O
EL
EC
TR
O
N
IC
S
IN
D
U
CT
O
RS
&
BE
A
D
S
A
SS
EM
BL
Y
22
Stock
No.
Mfr.’s
Type
Ind.
.25 V, 0 A
(µH)
DCR
Typ.
25°C
(mΩ)
DCR
Max.
25°C
(mΩ)
Heat Rating
Current
DC Typ.
(A)
Saturation
Current
DC Typ.
(A)
EACH
1-9 10-99
70205424 IHLP1616ABER1R0M01 1 50.00 52.50 4.00 8.50 2.57 2.08
70205425 IHLP1616ABER1R0M11 1 43.00 47.00 4.20 4.50 2.57 2.08
70205426 IHLP1616ABER2R2M11 2.2 79.40 83.50 2.75 3.00 2.57 2.08
70205427 IHLP1616BZER2R2M01 2.2 80.00 90.00 2.85 6.00 2.61 2.11
70205428 IHLP1616BZER2R2M11 2.2 61.00 68.00 3.25 3.25 2.61 2.11
70205429 IHLP1616BZER4R7M11 4.7 95.00 105.00 1.70 1.75 2.61 2.11
1846-2012.qxp:QuarkCatalogTempNew  9/6/12  3:40 PM  Page 1846
Datasheet.Live